Law Offices of Gregory J. Vogt, PLLC

103 BLACK MOUNTAIN AVE. SUITE 11 BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711

www.vogtlawfirm.com

May 10, 2017

Gregory J. Vogt 828.669.2099 (office) gvogt@vogtlawfirm.com

Denise Coca Chief, Telecommunications & Analysis Division International Bureau Federal Communications Commission 445 Twelfth Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: Hawaii Island Fiber Network (File No. SCL-LIC-19950627-00024, SCL-MOD-20001025-00036, and SCL-MOD-20131114-00012).

Dear Ms. Coca:

The Hawaii Island Fiber Network ("HIFN") is jointly owned by Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. subsidiaries and Level 3 of Hawaii, LP pursuant to the above-referenced file numbers. The HIFN undersea cable system was originally licensed to GST Interisland Cable. The system has undergone changes to ownership and facilities, and a number of separate modification and pro forma applications have been filed with and granted by the Commission.

Because these changes have occurred in a number of separate transactions, Hawaiian Telcom believes that it would be helpful to list the ownership and licensing information for the various components of the cable all in one place. Those details are contained on the attachment to this letter.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gregory J. Vogt

Gregory J. Vogt

Counsel for Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc. and affiliates

Enclosure

Attachment

The Hawaii Island Fiber Network (File No. SCL-LIC-19950627-00024, SCL-MOD-20001025-00036, and SCL-MOD-20131114-00012), is jointly owned by Hawaiian Telecom Holdco, Inc. subsidiaries and Level 3 Telecom of Hawaii, L.P. ("Level 3"). HIFN was originally licensed to GST Interisland Cable. The submarine cable is operated on a common carrier basis. 50 percent of the cable strands are owned by Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. ("HTI"), and 50 percent are owned by Level 3, except that HTI owns 100 percent of the fiber strands on the Lanai and Molokai segments. The sheath of the cable is owned by Level 3, except that HTI owns the sheath for Molokai and Lanai segments. Five of the cable landing stations are owned by HTI, and two of the stations by Hawaiian Telcom Services, Inc. ("HTSC"). Both HTI and HTSC are wholly-owned subsidiaries of Hawaiian Telcom Communications, Inc. which in turn is wholly owned by Hawaiian Telcom Holdco, Inc.

The cable landing stations are located at the following places:

Station	Owner	Cable Landing Point	Equipment Location
Kauai	Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.	3-5350 Kuhio Hwy, Lihue, HI 96766. Tax Map Key:(3) 9-002- 004:0000	HTI Lihue Central Office, 4444 Rice St, Lihue HI 96766
Kawaihae	Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.	62-3461 Kawaihae RD, Waimea, HI 96743. Tax Map Key:(6) 2- 002-008:0000	Lot R-1-B-1, Ouli, Waimea, District of South Kohala, South Kohala Resort, Island of Hawaii. Tax Map Key: (3) 6-2-013-011
Kihei	Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.	3572 Wailea Alanui Dr., Kihei, HI 96753 Tax Map Key: (2) 1- 008-088:0000	HTI Kihei Central Office, 210 Halona St., Kihei, HI 96753
Kokohead	Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.	8801 Kalanianaole Hwy, Honolulu, HI 96825 Tax Map Key: (3) 9-010-003	HTI Kokohead Central Office, 7664 Hawaii Kai Dr., Honolulu, HI 96825

Station	Owner	Cable Landing Point	Equipment Location
Lanai	Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.	Manele Rd., Lanai City, HI 96763 Tax Map Key: (4) 9-017- 003:0000	HTI Lanai City Central Office, 423 Ninth St., Lanai City, HI 96763
Molokai	Hawaiian Telcom, Inc.	72 Beach Rd., Kihei, HI 96753 Tax Map Key: (5) 3-001- 016:0000	HTI Kaunakakai Central Office, 30 Kamehameha V Hwy., Kaunakakai, HI 96748
Makaha	Hawaiian Telcom Services Company, Inc.	84-369 Farrington Hwy., Waianae, HI 96792 Tax Map Key: (8) 4-001:012	HTI Ko'Olina Central Office, 92- 1389 Aliinui Dr., Ewa Beach, HI 96707

Contact information for the HIFN cable system is as follows:

Kelson Juan Hawaiian Telcom Inc. 1177 Bishop Street Honolulu, Hawaii 96813 808-643-3662